
March 28, 1977 
N 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

BEFORE THE ATOMIC-SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD 

In the Matter of ) ) 
CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY ) Docket No. 50-247 
OF NEW YORK,.INC. ) 

) (Extension of Interim 
(Indian Point Station, ) Operation Period) 
Unit No. 2) ) 

NRC STAFF MOTION TO 
CORRECT EXTENSION REQUEST 

HEARING TRANSCRIPT 

The Nuclear Regulatory Commission Staff requests that the Atomic Safety 

and Licensing Board, pursuant to §2.750(b) of the Commission's Rules of 

Practice, adopt the following proposed corrections to the transcript of 

the hearing sessions in the above identified matter.  

For pages 100-1053, the Staff incorporates by reference the corrections 

offered by Consolidated Edison Company dated December 27, 1976, except 

where otherwise noted by asterisk (*), and submits the herein listed 

corrections as supplemental to Applicant's submitted corrections.  

Page Line Delete Insert 

103 20 Marsha Marcia 

104 20 naving having 

131 1 data date 

132 6 is has 

PIA ADOCK 05000247 
_____ PJDR



-2-

Page 

134 

137 

143 

145 

145 

150 

162 

167 

177 

*193 

194 

195 

197 

201 

246 

246 

246 

261 

263 

266 

279 

292 

319 

322

Line 

2 

10 

16 

12 

23 

11 

8 

23 

3 

1 

3 

8 

12 

18 

13 

18 

21 

2 

25 

22 

1 

6 

19 

21

Delete 

time 

i nterferred 

oppose other 

3 and 

and 

of simply 

qualifica ons 

the vvillage 

i nvi ronmental 

gor 

avallable 

Ms.  

are 

KING 

assumptio n 

1877 

ws 

.05 

.05 

philosophy 

statistically 
differences 

be definition almost 

KING 

know,

Insert 

term 

interfered 

propose either 

Unit 

in 

of more than simply 

qualifications 

the Village 

environmental 

go for 

available 

Mr.  

here 

SHEMIN 

assumption 

1977 

was 

.5 

.5 

velocity 

statistically significant 
differences 

by definition always 

SHEMIN 

known



- 3 -

Page 

331 

331 

332 

332 

333 

342 

373 

376.  

388 

411 

446 

485 

487 

*520 

536 

537 

537 

550 

561 

561 

566 

*582 

595 

600 

600

Line 

10 

25 

1 

24 

4 

23 

2 

23 

23 

1 

6 

18 

16 

10 

8 

1 

24 

2 

7 

12 

9 

4 

11 

15

Delete 

abscissor 

T 

T 

T 

mul ti-annual 

aet 

ecological analyst 

does want 

envi roemntal 

if 

I am sure 

empl oyes 

Yokl 

ifter 

transit 

transit 

recall 

aer 

you aware 

point 

ha 

mati on 

d 't 

d ferent

Insert 

absci ssa 

t 

t 

t 

multi-plant annual 

et 

Ecological Analyst 

does not want 

environmental 

and 

I am not sure 

employs 

Yolk 

it after 

transect 

transect 

are 

you are aware 

Point 

have 

information 

don't 

different

0



-4-

Page 

660 

661 

671 

705 

708 

715 

723 

723 

724 

728 

742 

743 

743 

753 

761 

763 

765 

780 

786 

792 

792 

808 

825 

832

Li ne 

10 

18 

4 

15 

15 

5 

10 

14 

16 

10 

2 

11 

15 

16 

1 

5 

16 

6 

2 

15 

15 

22 

2 

18

Delete 

OT-1 

Eicuse 

first-hand 

preceed

delayed 

leleted 

entirely 

survals 

interferring 

relief 

may 

an 

indicated 

wereproblems 

standpoing 

Pst 

seas; 

your're 

Phillips 

whose 

attribute 

FES 

system be

Insert 

OT-13 

Excuse 

first day of the.  

is 

preced

inate 

deleted 

entirety 

survivals 

interfering 

relied 

May 

and 

litigated 

were problems, 

standpoint 

Past 

season 

you're 

Billups 

who's 

contribute 

F
x 

system will not be



-5-

Page 

872 

879 

893 

899 

900 

919 

927 

927 

*939 

950 

955 

961 

979 

980 

993 

1021 

1023 

1026 

1054

Li ne 

22 

24 

21 

9 

22 

9 

17 

17 

12 

3 

21 

7 

24 

3 

22 

21 

11 

12 

ff21

Delete 

contention 

date 

F 

envi ronmental 

Lawler 

if 

hesitate when 

revisions 

tbis 

actiivity 

problem 

various 

turn 

in 

deficiencies 

ust 

to day 

State

Insert 

intention 

data 

f 

environment 

Van Winkle 

in 

WITNESS VAN WINKLE 

hesitate to say when 

provisions 

this 

activity 

of what 

cropping 

variance 

term 

a 

efficiencies 

Michael W-. Grafney," Esq., 
Office of Executive 
Legal Director, Nuclear 
Regulatory Commission, 
Washington, D.C., on behalf 
of the Regulatory Staff.  

just 

today 

date

1057 

1058 

1058



- 6 -

Page 

1063 

1063 

1066 

1069 

1072 

1072 

1072 

1074 

1086 

1086 

1087 

1092 

1124 

1129 

1129 

1134 

1134 

1135 

1135 

1152 

1154 

1155 

1162 

1162 

1163

Line 

2 

18 

5 

2 

11 

16 

20 

14 

4 

4 

3 

10 

24 

4 

11 

18 

24 

15 

16 

23 

1 

23 

18 

24 

4

0

Delete 

the 

special 

BEnefits 

STaff 

MR. MULKEY 

ALAB-108 

2 

"discriminates" 

probitive 

of 

unsati sfactor 

d 

time 

it. If 

ad 

S.  

IMpact 

IMpact 

and 075 

differ 

can 

ConEdison 

PI 

ConEdison

Insert 

in 

facial 

Benefits 

Staff 

WITNESS SPORE 

ALAB-188 

3 

"discriminate" 

probative 

on 

FIDELL: 

unsatisfactory 

D 

team 

it, if 

and 

yes.  

Impact 

Impact 

not differ 

can't 

Con Edison 

TI 

Con Edison



-7-

Page 

1164 

1164 

1165 

1169 

1170 

1174 

1174 

1181 

1181 

1182 

1182 

1182 

1182 

1182 

1182 

1184 

1188 

1192 

1192 

1197 

1201 

1212 

1213 

1213 

1214 

1214 

1214

0 
Line 

14

15 

17 

2 

21 

14 

19 

24 

25 

3

and costs

that 

gave, but 

had 

ower 

desired 

tha tobjection 

foudation 

species in 

referred 

EVL 

EVL 

Thatls 

PL-1 

PL-1 

PL-1

to 

must 

have 

tower 

derived 

that objection 

foundation 

species is in 

referring 

E(VL) 

E(VL) 

That's 

PL1 

PL1 

P L1

Delete 

I think our 

is 

any applicant's 

CMr.  

Os 

ETA 

procede 

procede 

or an area 

where they placed 
balancing of positive

0 
Insert 

Within my 

of our proceedings, it is 

any of applicant's 

Mr.  

is 

EPA 

proceed 

proceed 

have balanced



Page 

1215 

1217 

1217 

1219 

1221 

1221 

1228 

1230 

1235 

1246 

1246 

1246' 

1246 

1246 

1247 

1254 

1254 

1257 

1257 

1259 

1259 

1263 

1264 

1264

Line 

2 

6 

6 

21 

5 

11 

9 

16 

13 

4 

5 

18 

19 

20 

1 

8 

19 

6 

25 

4 

8 

18 

17 

18

0
-8-

Delete 

PL-1 

to 

very 

fisher 

.2520 

EV1 

extinction? 

125 

end 

Life 

run 

end 

Fi 

1:7 

fI 

fI 

1+I
t 

picking on the 

PL-1 

op rating 

than 

1980-' 81

Insert 

PLl 

a 

varies 

fishery 

.0520 

PLl 

negligible 

distinction? 

425 

young 

, and life 

one 

young 

fi 

1.0; namely, .7 

fi 

fi 

A. WITNESS VAN WINKLE 

1+it 

picking the 

PLI 

uprating 

in 

1980 than in 1981



- 9 -

Page 

1271 

1272 

1276 

1282 

1282 

1282 

1288 

1296 

1298 

1298 

1298 

1304 

1309 

1309 

1310 

1310 

1312 

1312 

1312 

1313 

1313 

1315 

1316 

1324

Line 

21 

4 

23 

2 

15 

9 

3 

20 

6 

12 

19.  

4 

3 

24 

6 

19 

3 

5 

17 

6 

7 

16 

20 

11

Delete 

Szol igowski 

for 

old 

seem 

Procedures 

not 

of 

witness 

the 

or 

Le'ts 

At 

DSFES 

ecko system 

on the 

analysis the 

FDS 

FDS 

he 

uncritical 

this there's 

tought 

, (comma) 

or

Insert 

Szeligowski 

with 

own 

seems 

Procedure 

or 

witnesses 

no 

for 

Let's 

And 

DES/FES 

ecosystem 

on during the 

analysis of the 

FES 

FES 

the 

a critical 

this where there's 

for



Page 
1324 

1326 

1328 

1331 

1337 

1 339 

1344 

1-347 

1357 

1374 

1376 

1378 

1 382 

1382 

1384 

1402 

1408 

1412 

1419 

1419 

1420 

1420 

1421 

1430

Line 

22 

2 

4 

21.  

21 

20 

22 

25 

23 

16 

10 

6 

5 

19 

8 

15 

20 

2 

4 

15 

9 

13 

14 

23

- 10 

Delete 

setting 

SLIP opinion 

midatl antic 

complex decisions 

WE 

Sziol igowski 

, (comma) 

'age 

widely 

reading 

I 

undertood 

leat 

us have 

for 

trning 

thaiwe 

Distriminant 

review 

squatic 

review 

repsect 

de ract 

experimental

0 

Insert 

sitting 

Slip Opinion 

Mid':Atlantic 

complex of decisions 

We 

Szeligowski 

and 

page 

wildly 

really 

I'd 

undertook 

least 

us at this table have 

or 

trying 

that as we 

Discriminant 

reviewed 

aquatic 

reviewed 

respect 

detract 

experimenter



- 11 -

Page 

1433 

1434 

1437 

1437 

1437 

1439 

1440 

1443 

1446 

1453 

1455 

1476 

1481 

1482 

1483 

1486 

1500 

1501 

1502 

1502 

1503 

1504 

1504 

1505

Line 

3 

24 

2 

12 

19 

21 

18 

5 

12 

3 

17 

19 

20 

5 

6 

21 

6 

9 

10 

17 

8 

1 

4 

6

Delete 

now 

fise 

she 

free 

FIELL 

you 

entering of 

is 

You're 

Stat e 

in 

profit 

impossible 

documentad 

moe 

and, 

Mr.  

BES 

amoun 

truth 

doesn't keep 

JENCH 

bur 

procede

Insert 

know 

you 

three 

FIDELL 

we 

iterati ve 

as 

You've 

State 

a change in 

proffered 

possible 

document 

more 

MR. GRAINEY: 

My 

DES 

proof 

doesn't help to keep 

JENSCH 

burden 

proceed



- 12 -

Page 

1506 

1508 

1509 

1509 

1509 

1511 

1515 

1525 

1527 

1527 

1527 

1533 

1540 

1543 

1543 

1545 

1558 

1566 

1566 

1571
1572 

1583 

1583 

1584 

1585

Line 

17 

1 

1 

12 

16 

3 

10 

20 

21 

1 

16 

22 

19 

14 

9 

14 

21 

12 

11 

12 

11
12 

20 

24 

18 

25 work

Delete 

somethi ngs 

retrospect 

Procede 

Stripped 

collection 

life 

that 

TMI 

Winkel 

don't it 

youu 

pane: 

devoted 

gt 

CHASSIS 

CHASSIS 

buidling 

intend 

denegrate 

emperi cal

di ffi cult

worked out

Insert 

some things 

respect 

Proceed 

Striped 

correction 

live 

what 

TI 

Winkle 

don't see it 

you 

panel 

avoided 

get 

CHASIS 

CHASIS 

building 

intent 

denigrate 

empirical

di ffi ucl t 

diffciult 

of



- 13 -

Page 

1597 

1599 

1608 

1615 

1616 

1618 

1618 

1623 

1631 

1640 

1652 

1655 

1664 

1669 

1676 

1682 

1683 

1684 

1685 

1688 

1690 

1690 

1.697 

1697 

1699

Line 

11 

19 

25 

25 

25 

10 

16 

5 

12 

7 

21 

11 

10 

22 

4 

25 

23 

8 

13 

18 

3 

5 

4 

23 

4

Delete 

were 

as 

we do 

never 

servi es 

but 

purcahse 

some 

Richter 

preparing 

unqualified 

Westing House 

don'T 

STaff 

in 

the and 

ar 

My 

THat 

are 

entry of 

exhausi tve 

internal document 

refel cts

Insert 

was 

of who may file exceptions 

, it is 

we do our 

ever 

services 

But 

purchase 

sum 

Ri cker 

comparing 

unquantified 

Westinghouse 

don't 

Staff 

an 

the line and 

far 

May 

That 

entrainment 

exhaustive 

journal 

reflects



- 14 -

Respectful ly 

Marcia E. Mul 
Counsel for N

Line

Dated at Bethesda, Maryland, 
this 28th day of March, 1977.

Page 

1699 

1700

Delete 

refelcts 

Seventy

Insert 

reflects 

How many 

submitted, 

key 
RC Staff



UNITED STATES OF.AMERICA'4 

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of 

CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY 
OF NEW YORK, INC.  

(Indian. Point Station, 
Unit No. 2)

Dpcket No. 50-247 
(Extension of Interim 
Operation Period)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that copies of "NRC STAFF MOTION TO CORRECT EXTENSION REQUEST 
HEARING TRANSCRIPT" in the above-captioned proceeding have been served on 
the following by deposit in the United States mail, first class or air mail, 
or, as indicated by an asterisk by deposit in.the Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
internal mail system this 28th day of March. 1977.

*Samuel W. Jensch, Esq., Chairman 
Atomic Safety and Licensing 

Board Panel 
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC 20555 

Mr. R. Beecher Briggs 
110 Evans Lane 
Oak Ridge, Til 37830 

Dr. Franklin C. Daiber 
College of Marine Studies 
University of Delaware 
Newark, DE. 19711 

Sarah Chasis, Esq.  
Natural Resources Defense 

Council 
15 West 44th Street 
New York, NY 10036 

Carl R. D'Alvia,,Esq.  
Box 306 
Croton-on-Hudson, N.Y. 10520

Leonard M. Trosten, Esq.  
LeBoeuf, Lamb,, Leiby & MacRae 
1757 N Street, N.W.  
Washington, DC 20036 

Honorable George V. Begany 
Mayor, Village of Buchanan 
Buchanan, NY 10511 

Michael Curley, Esq.  
Office of the General Counsel 
New York State Atomic Energy Council 
.New York State Department of Commerce 
.99 Washington Avenue 
Albany, NY 12210 

Paul S. Shemin, Esq.  
Assistant Attorney General 
.State of New York 
Department of Law 
.Two World Trade Center 
New York, New York 10047



- 2-

Edward J. Sack, Esq.  
Law Department 
Consolidated Edison Company 

of New York, Inc.  
4 Irving Place 
New York, NY 10003 

*Atomic Safety and Licensing 
Board Panel 

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC 20555

*Atomic Safety and Licensing 
Appeal Board 

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Comission 
Washington, DC 

*Docketing and Service Section 
.Office of the Secretary 
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC 20555

Richard-C. King, Esq.  
New York State Energy Office 
Swan Street Building 
Core 1, 2nd Floor 
Empire State Plaza 
Albany, New York 12223

.7,".  
./U-k~~'~

/ /71 /
Marcia E. Mulkey.  
Counsel for NRC Staff


