March 28, 1977

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of	}
CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NEW YORK, INC.	Docket No. 50-247 (Extension of Interim
(Indian Point Station, Unit No. 2)	Operation Period)

NRC STAFF MOTION TO CORRECT EXTENSION REQUEST HEARING TRANSCRIPT

The Nuclear Regulatory Commission Staff requests that the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board, pursuant to §2.750(b) of the Commission's Rules of Practice, adopt the following proposed corrections to the transcript of the hearing sessions in the above identified matter.

For pages 100-1053, the Staff incorporates by reference the corrections offered by Consolidated Edison Company dated December 27, 1976, except where otherwise noted by asterisk (*), and submits the herein listed corrections as supplemental to Applicant's submitted corrections.

Page	Line	<u>Delete</u>	Insert
103	20	Marsha	Marcia
104	20	naving	having
131	1	data	date
132	6	is	has

HY

<u>Page</u>	Line	<u>Delete</u>	Insert
134	2	time	term
137 _	10	interferred	interfered
143	16	oppose other	propose either
145	12	3 and	Unit
145	23	and	in
150	11	of simply	of more than simply
162	8	qualifica ons	qualifications
167	. 23	the vvillage	the Village
177	3	invironmental	environmental
*193	1	gor	go for
194	3	avallable	available
195	8	Ms.	Mr.
197	12	are	here
201	18	KING	SHEMIN
246	13	assumptio n	assumption
246	18	1877	1977
246	21	WS	was
261	. 2	.05	.5
263	25	.05	.5
266	22	philosophy	velocity
279	. 1	statistically differences	statistically significant differences
292	6	be definition almost	by definition always
319	19	KING	SHEMIN
322	21	know,	known

		- 3 -	
Page_	Line	<u>Delete</u>	Insert
331	10	abscissor	abscissa
331	25	T	t
332	1	Т	t
332	24	T	t
333	4	multi-annual	multi-plant annual
342	23	aet	et
373	2	ecological analyst	Ecological Analyst
376	23	does want	does not want
388	23	enviroemntal	environmental
411	1	if	and
446	6	I am sure	I am not sure
485	. 18	employes	employs
487	16	Yokl	Yolk
*520	10	ifter	it after
536	. 8	transit	transect
537	1 .	transit	transect
537	24	recall	-
550	2	aer	are
561	7	you aware	you are aware
561	12	point	Point
566	9	ha	have
*582	·		
595	4	mation	information
600	11	d 't	don't
600	15	d ferent	different

	*.	•		
	•	—	- 4 -	
	Page	<u>Line</u>	<u>Delete</u>	Insert
	660	10	OT-1	OT-13
	661	18	Eicuse	Excuse
	671	4	first-hand	first day of the
, •	705	11		is
	708	15	preceed-	preced-
	715	5	delayed	inate
	723	10	leleted	deleted
	723	14	entirely	entirety
	724	16	survals	survivals
	728	10	interferring	interfering
	742	2	relief	relied
	743	11	may	May
	743	15	an	and
	753	16	indicated	litigated
	761	1	wereproblems	were problems,
	763	5	standpoing	standpoint
I	765	16	Pst	Past
•	780	6	seas;	season
· ·	786	2	your're	you're
·	792	15	Phillips	Billups
I	792	15	whose	who's
l	808	22	attribute	contribute
l	825	2	FES	F _x
l	832	18	system be	system will not be
4				

		- 5 -	
Page	Line	Delete	<u>Insert</u>
872	22	contention	intention
879	24	date	data
893	21	F	f .
899	9	environmental	environment
900	22	Lawler	Van Winkle
919	9	if	in
927	17	Service .	WITNESS VAN WINKLE
927	17	hesitate when	hesitate to say when
*939	12		
950	3	revisions	provisions
955	21	tbis	this
961	7	actiivity	activity
979	24		of what
980	3	problem	cropping
993	22	various	variance
1021	21	turn	term
1023	11	in	a .
1026	12	deficiencies	efficiencies
1054	ff21		Michael W. Grainey, Esq., Office of Executive Legal Director, Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, D.C., on behalf of the Regulatory Staff.
1057	9	ust	just
1058	17	to day	today
1058	22	State	date
1000	 -		

•		•		
		- 6 -		
·			•	
Page	Line	<u>Delete</u>	Insert	
1063	2	the	in	
1063	18	special	facial	
1066	5	BEnefits	Benefits	
1069	2	STaff	Staff	
1072	11	MR. MULKEY	WITNESS SPORE	
1072	16	ALAB-108	ALAB-188	
1072	20	2	3	
1074	14	"discriminates"	"discriminate"	
1086	4	probitive	probative	
1086	4	of	on	
1087	3	·	FIDELL:	
1092	10	unsatisfactor	unsatisfactory	
1124	24	d ·	D	
1129	4	time	team	
1129	11	it. If	it, if	
1134	18	ad	and	
1134	24	s.	yes.	
1135	15	IMpact	Impact	
1135	16	IMpact	Impact	
1152	23	and 075	-	
1154	1	differ	not differ	
1155	23	can	can't	
1162	18	ConEdison	Con Edison	
1162	24	PI	TI	
1163	4	ConEdison	Con Edison	

Page	Line	Delete	Insert
1164	14	I think our	Within my
1164	15	is	of our proceedings, it is
1165	17	any applicant's	any of applicant's
1169	2	CMr.	Mr.
1170	21	os	is
1174	14	ETA	EPA
1174	19	procede	proceed
1181	24	•	;
1181	25	procede	proceed
1182	2	or an area	
1182	3	where they placed balancing of positive	have balanced
1182	4		and costs
1182	5	that	to
1182	5	gave, but	must
1182	5	had	have
1184	9	ower	tower
1188	10	desired	derived
1192	6	tha tobjection	that objection
1192	22	foudation	foundation
1197	9	species in	species is in
1201	19	referred	referring
1212	13	EVL	E(V _L)
1213	4	EVL	E(V _L)
1213	20	That!s	That's
1214	15	P _{L-1}	P _L ī
1214	19	P _{L-1}	P _{L1}
1214	. 21	P _{L-1}	P _{L1}

Page	<u>Line</u>	<u>Delete</u>	Insert
1215	2	P _{L-1}	P _{L1}
1217	6	to	a
1217	6	very	varies
1219	21	fisher	fishery
1221	5	.2520	.0520
1221	11	E _{V1}	P _{L1}
1228	9	•	negligible
1230	16	extinction?	distinction?
1235	13	125	425
1246	4	end	young
1246	5	Life	, and life
1246	18	run	one
1246	19	end	young
1246	20	Fi	f
1247	1	1:7	1.0; namely, .7
1254	8	$f_{\mathtt{I}}$	f _i
1254	19	f	f _i
1257	6		A. WITNESS VAN WINKLE
1257	25	1+I ^t	1+i ^t
1259	4	picking on the	picking the
1259	8	P _{L-1}	P _{L1}
1263	18	op rating	uprating
1264	17	than	in
1264	18	1980-'81	1980 than in 1981

•	•		- 9 -	
	Page	<u>Line</u>	Delete	Insert
	1271	21	Szoligowski	Szeligowski
	1272	4	for	with
	1276	23	old	own
	1282	2	seem	seems
	1282	15	Procedures	Procedure
•	1282	9	not	-
	1288	3	of	or
	1296	20	witness	witnesses
	1298	6	the	no
	1298	12	or	for
	1298	19.	Le'ts	Let's
	1304	4	At	And
	1309	3	DSFES	DES/FES
	1309	24	ecko system	ecosystem
	1310	6	on the	on during the
	1310	19	analysis the	analysis of the
	1312	3	FDS	FES
	1312	5	FDS	FES
	1312	17	he	the
	1313	6	uncritical	a critical
	1313	. 7	this there's	this where there's
	1315	16	tought	-
	1316	20	, (comma)	- -
	1324	11	or	for

<u>Page</u>	<u>Line</u>	<u>Delete</u>	Insert
1324	. 22	setting	sitting
1326	2	SLIP opinion	Slip Opinion
1328	4	midatlantic	Mid Atlantic
1331	21	complex decisions	complex of decisions
1337	21	WE	We
1339	20	Szioligowski	Szeligowski
1344	22	, (comma)	and
1347	25	'age	page
1357	23	widely	wildly
1374	16	reading	really
1376	10	1	I'd .
1378	6	undertood	undertook
1382	5	leat	least
1382	19	us have	us at this table have
1384	8	for	or
1402	15	trning	trying
1408	20	thaiwe	that as we
1412	2	Distriminant	Discriminant
1419	4	review	reviewed
1419	15	squatic	aquatic
1420	9	review	reviewed
1420	13	repsect	respect
1421	14	de ract	detract
1430	23	experimental	experimenter

Page	Line	<u>Delete</u>	Insert
1433	3	now	know
1434	24	fise	<u>-</u>
1437	2.	she	you
1437	12	free	three
1437	19	FIELL	FIDELL
1439	21	you	we
1440	18	entering of	iterative
1443	5	is	as
1446	12	You're	You've
1453	3	Stat e	State
1455	17	tn	a change in
1476	19	profit	proffered
1481	20	impossible	possible
1482	5	documentad	document
1483	6	moe .	more
1486	21	and,	MR. GRAINEY:
1500	6	Mr.	My.
1501	9	BES	DES
1502	10	amoun	-
1502	17	truth	proof
1503	8	doesn't keep	doesn't help to keep
1504	1	JENCH	JENSCH
1504	4	bur	burden
1505	6	procede	proceed

Page	Line	<u>Delete</u>	Insert
1506	17	somethings	some things
1508	1	retrospect	respect
1509	1	Procede	Proceed
1509	12	Stripped	Striped
1509	16	collection	correction
1511	3	life	live
	10	that	what
1515	20	TMI	T.I
1525	21	Winkel	Winkle
1527	1 1	don't it	don't see it
1527	16	youu	you
1527	22	pane:	panel
1533	19	devoted	avoided
1540	14.	gt	get
1543	9	CHASSIS	CHASIS
1543	14	CHASSIS	CHASIS
1545	21	buidling	building
1558	12	intend	intent
1566	11	denegrate	denigrate
1566	12	emperical	empirical
157Ì- 1572	11- 12		•
1583	20	diffiuclt	-
1583	24	diffciult	difficult
1584	18	of	or
1585	25	work	worked out

Page	<u>Line</u>	<u>Delete</u>	Insert
1597	11	were	was
1599	19		of who may file exceptions
1608	25	as	, it is
1615	25	we do	we do our
1616	25	never	ever
1618	10	servies	services
1618	16	but	But .
1623	5	purcahse	purchase
1631	12	some	sum
1640	7	Richter	Ricker
1652	21	preparing	comparing
1655	11	unqualified [.]	unquantified
1664	10	Westing House	Westinghouse
1669	22	don'T	don't
1676	4	STaff	Staff
1682	25	in	an
1683	23	the and	the line and
1684	8	ar	far
1685	13	My	May
1688	18	THat	That
1690	3	are	-
1690	, 5	entry of	entrainment
1.697	4	exhausitve	exhaustive
1697	23	internal document	journal
1699	4	refelcts	reflects

Page	<u>Line</u>	<u>Delete</u>	<u>Insert</u>
1699	11	refelcts	reflects
1700	24	Seventy	How many

Respectfully submitted, E. Thulkey

Marcia E. Mulkey Counsel for NRC Staff

Dated at Bethesda, Maryland, this 28th day of March, 1977.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of

CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NEW YORK, INC.

(Indian Point Station, Unit No. 2) Docket No. 50-247 (Extension of Interim Operation Period)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of "NRC STAFF MOTION TO CORRECT EXTENSION REQUEST HEARING TRANSCRIPT" in the above-captioned proceeding have been served on the following by deposit in the United States mail, first class or air mail, or, as indicated by an asterisk by deposit in the Nuclear Regulatory Commission internal mail system this 28th day of March 1977.

*Samuel W. Jensch, Esq., Chairman
Atomic Safety and Licensing
Board Panel
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

Mr. R. Beecher Briggs 110 Evans Lane Oak Ridge, TN 37830

Dr. Franklin C. Daiber College of Marine Studies University of Delaware Newark, DE 19711

Sarah Chasis, Esq.
Natural Resources Defense
Council
15 West 44th Street
New York, NY 10036

Carl R. D'Alvia, Esq. Box 306 Croton-on-Hudson, N.Y. 10520 Leonard M. Trosten, Esq. LeBoeuf, Lamb, Leiby & MacRae 1757 N Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20036

Honorable George V. Begany Mayor, Village of Buchanan Buchanan, NY 10511

Michael Curley, Esq.
Office of the General Counsel
New York State Atomic Energy Council
New York State Department of Commerce
99 Washington Avenue
Albany, NY 12210

Paul S. Shemin, Esq.
Assistant Attorney General
State of New York
Department of Law
Two World Trade Center
New York, New York 10047

Edward J. Sack, Esq.
Law Department
Consolidated Edison Company
of New York, Inc.
4 Irving Place
New York, NY 10003

*Atomic Safety and Licensing
Board Panel
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

Richard C. King, Esq.
New York State Energy Office
Swan Street Building
Core 1, 2nd Floor
Empire State Plaza
Albany, New York 12223

*Atomic Safety and Licensing
Appeal Board
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC

*Docketing and Service Section
Office of the Secretary
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

Marcia E. Mulkey Counsel for NRC Staff

Marcin & Mulhey